## RESOLUTION NO. 722

A RESOLUTION approving a petition to hold an election for the proposed annexation of portions of Sections 4 and 5, Township 24 North, Range 5 East, W. M., King County, Washington, to the City of Bellevue.

WHEREAS, a petition for an election to vote upon the proposed annexation of a contiguous portion of King County to the City of Bellevue has been filed with the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the proposed action has been considered by the City Council as being conducive to the public advantage, benefit and welfare of the residents of the City of Bellevue and the area proposed to be annexed thereto; Now, therefore,

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE DO RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City Council of the City of Bellevue does approve the action proposed in that petition filed with the City Council on the 11th day of December, 1957, seeking the setting of an election to be held among the qualified voters within the said area, to-wit:

In Sections 4 and 5, Township 24 North, Range 5
East, W. M., King County, Washington, beginning
at the intersection of the North line of Section 5
and the center line of 104th Avenue, S.E., thence
East on the North line of Sections 5 and 4 to the
East line of the Northern Pacific Railroad rightof-way in the Northwest quarter (NW 1) of Section 4,
thence southerly following the East line of the
Northern Pacific Railroad right-of-way to the South
line of Section 4, thence West on the South line of
Sections 4 and 5 to the center line of Lake Washington Boulevard, S.E., in the Southeast quarter (SE 1)
of Section 5, thence northerly on said boulevard
centerline to the North line of Section 5, the point
of beginning; Except areas annexed to the City of
Bellevue, Washington, by its Ordinance No. 207,

on the question of annexation of said area to the City of Bellevue, Washington.

Section 2. That a copy of this resolution notifying the Board of Commissioners of King County of the approval by the City Council of the City of Bellevue to the proposed action be delivered to the said petitioners and the Board of County Commissioners of King County.

PASSED by the City Council on the lith day of January, 1958, and signed in authentication of its passage this lith day of January, 1958.

(SEAL)

Attest:

Movon

City Clerk